RE H & ROBERT EHMET HAYES & ASSOCIATES, PLLC

465 Centre View Boulevard, Building 18, Crestview Hills, Kentucky 41017

ARCHITECTS 859-331-3121

July 2, 2025
VIA EMAIL

To: Mr. Rick Wolf, Superintendent
Dayton Independent Board of Education

Re: Davyton Independent School — Athletic Complex
Bid Package #2 — Stadium
BG #23-538 / REH #168-523

Enclosures: i Application and Certificate for Payment No. 3 submitted by The Motz Group LLC.
Action
Required: 1. Review application

2. Obtain Board approval

3. Issue payment to Contractor.

JAH:



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT Page 1

To (OWNER): Dayton Independent Schools Project: Dayton Independent School Application No: 3
Board of Education Athletic Complex -BP 2 Stadium Invoice No: 7851
200 Clay Street 200 Greendevil Lane Period To:  6/20/2025
Dayton, KY 41074 Dayton, KY 41074
From: The Motz Group LLC Via (Architect): Robert Enmet Hayes & Assoc
1 Motz Way 465 Centre View Blvd. Architect's REH#168-523
Cincinnati, OH 45244 Building 18 Project No:

Crestview Hills, KY 41017
Contract Date:  9/5/2024

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the
Contract.
1.  ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 618,873.00
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS 2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00
A d . th 0.00 0.00 3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (LINE 1+/-2) $ 618,873.00
pproved previous months . : 4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $ 512,280.50
. (Column G on Continuation Sheet)
Approved this month 0.00 0.00 5. RETAINAGE g 85,428.50
TOTALS 0.00 0.00 6. ._.9.2. m>x7._m_u LESS RETAINAGE $ 426,852.00
(Line 4 less Line 5)
T m——— 0.00 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $ 277,169.85
SLORang=Dy £Nang m ’ (Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. SALES TAX $ 0.00
9. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $ 149,682.15
10. BALANCE TO FINISH, PLUS RETAINAGE $ 192,021.00
(Line 3 less Line 6)
The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, State of: Q}. o County of: g..x*g
information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been Subscribed and sworn to before me this Q\N m&mﬁ AO (94 %Sﬂ u\Q fle QNQ N.wl
completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been N

\

Al
av

’ )
apnnney

paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were
issued and payment received from the Owner, and that current payment shown
herein is now due.

OOZAW@&% gv otz Group LLC . Q\ Nu\~ 205

ARCHITECT’S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AMOUNT CERTIFIED VB OF o,q,,,”,,,, 149,682.15

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the maocﬁﬁtn__m&:i:_m_ all :@Emm on this

Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations |

and the data comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner
that to the best of the Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work
has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in accordance with the Joseph Hayes Date_ 7/2/2025

Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT is Certifi .w e is)hot :mmoﬂ_mc_m The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to Sm
CERTIFIED. /

ECT: Robert Ehmet Hayes & Associates, PLLC




CONTINUATION SHEET Page 2
Application Number: 3
Application Date:  6/20/2025
Period To:  6/20/2025
Architect’s Project No:  REH#168-523
- A B C D E F (21 H I
ITERM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK WORK MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE
NC. VALUE COMPLETED COMPLETED PRESENTLY COMPLETED | (Gf | FINISH (C-G)
FROM PREV THIS PERIOD STORED (Notin | ANDSTORED | C)
APPLICATION DorE} TO DATE
(D+E) (D+E+F)
1 Iobilization - Labor 13,975.00 6,887.50 5,987.50 0.00 13,875.00 | 100 0.00 1,397.50
2 Demobilization - Labor 13,975.00 0.00 6,887.50 000 | - 598750 50 6,987.50 698.75
3 Submittals/shiop drawings - Labor 28,283.00 28,283.00 0.00 "0.00 mmhm,wm.oo" 1160 000 | . 282830
4 Project meetings - Labor 5,000.00 1 ,mo.u“oo 1,000.00 0.00 2,500.00 | - X —~ 2,500.00 | 250.00
5 Sitework - Labor 249,768.00 248,768.00 0.00 0.00 249,768.00 | 100 0.00 24.,976.80
6 Sitework - Material 21,428.00 21,428.00 0.00 0.00 21,428.00 { 100 0.00 2,142.80
7 Synthetic turf - Labor 138,923.00 000 111,138.40 .00 111,13840 | 80 27,784.60 11,113.84
8 Synthetic turf - Maferial 18,305.00 0.00 18,305.00 0.00 18,305.00 | 100 0.00 1,830.50
g Infill - Labor 43,262.00 0.00 34,608.60 0.00 34,609.60 80 8,652.40 3,480.96
10 Infill - Material 25,288.00 0.00 25,286.00 0.00 25,285.00 | 100 0.00 2,528.60
11 Moiz365 service - Labor 33,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 C.00 0 33,250.00 0.00
12 GreansGroomer - Material 4,173.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 4173.00 0.00
13 Punch list - Labor 12,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 12,000.00 0.00
14 Close out - Labor 11,245.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0 11,245.00 0.00
15 DPO retainage held: ADS 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 000 *** 0.00 1,917.18
$19,471.31 -~ _
18 DPO retainage held: Genan 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 000§ = 0.00 0.00
17 DPQC retainage held: Hilliop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 000 1 = 0.00 7,645.80
$76.457.97 )
18 DPO retainage held: Shaw 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 il 0.00 22,155.93
$221,559.34
19 DPO retainage held: SportsField 0.00 0.00 | - 0.00 0.00 000 | *** 0.00 2,481.68




CONTINUATION SHEET Page 3
Application Number: 3
Application Date:  6/20/2025
Period To: /202025
Architect's Project No:  REH#168-523
A B c D E F G H 1
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED WORK WORK MATERIALS TOTAL % | BALANCETO | RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE COMPLETED | COMPLETED PRESENTLY COMPLETED | (Gf | FINISH{C-G}
FROM PREV | THIS PERIOD | STORED(Notin | ANDSTORED | ©)
APPLICATION DorE) TO DATE
{D+E) {DHE+F)
$24,815.85
618,873.00 | 307,966.50 | 204,314.00 | 0.00 | 512,280.50 | 83 | 106,592.50 | 85,428.50 |




AFFIDAVIT OF ORIGINAL OR SUB-CONTRACTOR
Applicable for portafn prafects fur which an owney, partovenie
_ orlesszocontited on of tafore December 31, 1691)

STATE OF OHIO s

Harilton ’ e Michael 8. Farraro
C(l)UN'l'y'OF Lo o rﬂ&u June25  an 25, being duly swom, says that lw
! _CFO of < 15| ) the (Snb Oifglnal) conteastor
L —— e b
i anowd o i
o uﬁf%b‘eﬂ Coumy.&?%’m’mwmw e W‘i‘%%‘}z‘” Rownd OF in Sront of tre following deseribad
whereol * . DEVION was the owner,
Pan OWAGr or 1e36c. Tﬁéepenélenf Schools BOE

SUB-CONTRACTORS

Afftant further Eaés fnt the following shows (he names and addrosies of evary sub-gonfractor in the omploy o' sald

A The Motz Group, L| giving (he amount, It any, which &9 due, or to become dus 1o ther, orany of them, for work done, or machivery
or fue) finished to date hereof, under sald conteapls.

NOYE-Thia statement must be accompanied by a sioilar sworn stnterent slywad by enoh of tiv sub-contraators fiated bulow.

NAME ADDRESS TRADE Avwount due or 1o Booom D
- or Work and Matorlals to date hevenl’
| Gallant Protessional Services 111117 Brownstown-Armhelm hase works ua0,
(Georgatown, 45124
LABOR

Saidaltant fudher says that the following shows the names and addieases of avary vopald Jshorer in the employ of
2 The Moz dFOUPM- 3 funishing tabor undor snid conteast, wiving the amowat, ifany, which Is due or to become due, for Inbor done to date hereof,

NOTE- (f 1w fhot is that every laborex bas been paid in full, than reclie: “Bvery laborer hag been pald in ll™. (Fnot, then stve oach unpaid
Taborer’s name and address and the amount dus or to become due.

NAMR ADDRESS HOURS Amotast dus or to become due
For Labor Fumished to Data heveof

| —.avary laboter.has baah pald In full

Affiant Myther states that there is duo or to becomo dug to The Motz Group, L1.G
for work perromgd Sp raghinary, watoria or fuel fumished to DOYIGIT IFUISHETHETT SORE0RE 10 tlate heteaf undsr said conirasts,
the sumof' s _149,68216 "~ | {Ownes or Contmastor

o p——

That the amounts dne g{: to huc?m&due 1o stld éubmntmctou, matarial men anc 1aborers, for wark dong or machinery, material or fuel
furnished to the date hereof, to*__The Motz Group, LL ase fully and corveotly s&t forth opposite thels names, vespestively, in the
oloresaid statements, and furcher avidmicad by certifloatos of avery person Nurnishing smachinery, materin or fuel, heroto attcchad, and moke a part hereof,

Adtnt furiborsags e & The Motz Group, LLG

has nol employad or purchised or provurad machintery, material or fuel fhom, or sub-conttasted to any person, fim or corporation, other than those above
waentloned, and awes for no Inbor parformed, or machinesy, material or Rl furnished, under sald contracts, other than the above set farth,

Michall &

Signature
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SWORN TO BEFORE ME AND SUBSCRIBED IN MY PRESENCE, at__Cincinnati \ s
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Secy., treas., one of finm, ar 2gent , a5 ckse may be.
. Mame and address
" Name and address
' Owner,” "part-owner,” "lessee,” o “sutharized agent of the owner, pan-awner of lessee,” ot “original” or “principal contractor under a contraat with
the owner, part-awneror lesses,” ssthe case may be.
*“constructing, altering o repairing  boot, vessel or other watercral,” of “erecting, akering, repaifing or removing a house, mill, masafictory, o any famnce or fumace material thersin,
appurtensnce, fisture, bridge or other structure,” or “digging. drilling, boring, opersting. completing and repesting of any gas well, 0il well orotherwell,” or “altering, repairing of consiructing 2ny ol Mql}.ﬂ\

1ank, oil or grs pipe line,” or “fumishing file for the drainsge af any tot or land."

! Accurste descnption of propeny
* Contractar of sub-contraar exequting sifidavit



